

Safer- Stronger - Lives Longer

Date: November 13, 2024

To The General Manager Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 544254 To The General Manager Department of Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kural Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: TOLINS

TOLINS TYRESLIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)

Sub: Intimation of Q2 & H1 FY25 Earnings Conference Call

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In Continuation to the intimation made to the stock exchange on November 10, 2024, regarding the earnings conference call on the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, we are enclosing the call details again where in the link in the previous intimation was not clickable and the call details remain unchanged.

The above information is also available on the Company's website: <u>www.tolinstyres.com</u>

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You, For Tolins Tyres Limited

Umesh M (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership. No.: A72122



Safer- Stronger - Lives Longer

Tolins Tyres Limited

TOLINS TYRESLIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)

Cordially invites you to the

Earnings Conference Call

To discuss the operational and financial performance for Q2 & H1 FY25

Day/Date: Thursday, 14th November 2024 Time: 4:00 PM (IST)

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1102
	+91 22 7115 8003
Toll Free Number:	USA: 1866 746 2133
	UK: 0808 101 1573
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Diamond Pass Link:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=6423358&linkSecurityString=2b 709bdc94

Management Representatives: Dr K.V Tolin - Chairman and Managing Director Mr Sankarakrishnan Ramalingam - Non Executive Director

We look forward to your participation

RSVP

Ms. Priyanka Bhagat Adfactors PR Contact: 9836877878 priyanka.bhagat@adfactorspr.com

Registered Office: 1/47, MC Road, Kalady, Kerala, India – 683 574 Phone: +91 484 246 22 22 | Toll Free: 1800 123 21 22 Email: info@tolins.com Website: www.tolinstyres.com ISO 9001:2015 & IATF 16949:2016 Certified Company | CIN:U25119KL2003PLC016289